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Fig. S1. Antarctic (Upper Row) and total (Lower Row) projections of committed SLR, given cumulative emissions and the baseline or triggered assumption
regarding WAIS collapse. Blue lines and shading represent central and 66% CI estimates based on SLR sensitivity to warming, holding constant the transient
climate response to emissions at its median value. Red lines and shading represent the central and 66% CI estimates based on warming sensitivity to the
transient response, holding constant the sensitivity of SLR to warming at its median value.
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Table S3. Cities exceeding 100,000 residents where 25% of the 2010 population-weighted area will fall below the future committed
high tide line, making no assumption about WAIS collapse (baseline case)

City State Total population Population rank
Critical cumulative
emissions, GtC Committed SLR, m

Commitment year

RCP 8.5 RCP 6.0 RCP 4.5 RCP 2.6

Beaumont TX 118,286 37 1,840 5.4 2080
Boston MA 617,594 3 930 2.8 2045 2055 2050
Bridgeport CT 144,229 26 2,070 6.2 2090
Brownsville TX 175,023 21 2,260 6.9 2095
Cambridge MA 105,162 42 AE 1.5 AE AE AE AE
Cape Coral FL 153,809 24 590 1.9 2020 2020 2020 2020
Charleston SC 119,875 36 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Chesapeake VA 221,576 17 980 2.9 2045 2060 2055
Clearwater FL 107,685 38 1,970 6.0 2085
Coral Springs FL 121,062 35 900 2.8 2040 2050 2050
Corpus Christi TX 305,184 11 1,870 5.6 2085
Elizabeth NJ 124,969 33 1,910 5.7 2085
Elk Grove CA 152,772 25 1,860 5.5 2080
Fort Lauderdale FL 165,521 22 AE 1.2 AE AE AE AE
Hampton VA 137,373 30 910 2.7 2040 2050 2050
Hayward CA 142,760 27 2,140 6.5 2090
Hialeah FL 224,634 16 AE 1.5 AE AE AE AE
Hollywood FL 139,946 28 AE 1.5 AE AE AE AE
Honolulu (Urban) HI 337,248 9 1,210 3.9 2055 2075 2090
Huntington Beach CA 189,992 19 AE 1.1 AE AE AE AE
Jacksonville FL 819,050 2 1,720 5.1 2075
Jersey City NJ 247,597 13 1,270 3.7 2060 2075
Long Beach CA 458,815 5 2,010 6.1 2090
Metairie LA 138,481 29 AE 0.1 AE AE AE AE
Miami FL 399,457 7 AE 1.7 AE AE AE AE
Miami Gardens FL 107,167 40 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Miramar FL 107,278 39 AE 1.2 AE AE AE AE
New Haven CT 129,779 32 2,400 7.2 2100
New Orleans LA 343,467 8 AE 0.2 AE AE AE AE
New York NY 8,175,083 1 2,160 6.5 2095
Newport News VA 180,659 20 2,070 6.3 2090
Norfolk VA 242,751 15 900 2.7 2040 2050 2050
Oxnard CA 197,820 18 2,190 6.7 2095
Palm Bay FL 103,190 44 2,220 6.8 2095
Pembroke Pines FL 123,802 34 AE 1.3 AE AE AE AE
Port St. Lucie FL 164,438 23 1,550 4.6 2070 2095
Richmond CA 103,668 43 2,410 7.4 2100
Sacramento CA 466,486 4 1,100 3.2 2050 2065 2070
Savannah GA 136,286 31 1,220 3.5 2060 2075 2090
St. Petersburg FL 244,767 14 AE 1.7 AE AE AE AE
Stockton CA 277,588 12 AE 1.4 AE AE AE AE
Tampa FL 335,654 10 1,380 4.0 2065 2085
Virginia Beach VA 436,497 6 950 2.9 2045 2055 2055
Wilmington NC 106,476 41 2,120 6.4 2090

The alphabetical list includes the SLR increment required for each city to commit at 25%, together with the corresponding central estimate of critical
cumulative emissions. Committed SLR in turn corresponds to these emissions. AE indicates that historical emissions already have exceeded the critical level.
Where applicable, RCP columns indicate future 21st century years (rounded to the nearest multiple of 5) when different RCPs will exceed each city’s critical
emissions level. The years shown relate to emissions and associated commitments, not to the timing of the ensuing warming or SLR. Rows for the 10 largest
cities are shaded.
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Table S4. Cities exceeding 100,000 residents where 50 or 100% of the 2010 population-weighted area will fall below the future
committed high tide line, making no assumption about WAIS collapse (baseline case)

City State
Total

population
Population

rank

Critical
cumulative

emissions, GtC
Committed

SLR, m

Commitment year

RCP 8.5 RCP 6.0 RCP 4.5 RCP 2.6

Commitment threshold: 50%
Beaumont TX 118,286 22 2,210 6.6 2095
Cambridge MA 105,162 25 940 2.8 2045 2055 2055
Cape Coral FL 153,809 14 820 2.5 2035 2045 2040 2060
Charleston SC 119,875 21 790 2.4 2035 2040 2040 2050
Chesapeake VA 221,576 10 1,360 4.0 2065 2080
Coral Springs FL 121,062 20 1040 3.1 2050 2060 2060
Fort Lauderdale FL 165,521 12 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Hampton VA 137,373 17 1,000 2.9 2045 2060 2060
Hialeah FL 224,634 9 AE 1.7 AE AE AE AE
Hollywood FL 139,946 15 630 2.1 2025 2025 2025 2025
Huntington Beach CA 189,992 11 1,160 3.4 2055 2070 2080
Jacksonville FL 819,050 1 2,320 7.0 2100
Metairie LA 138,481 16 AE 0.3 AE AE AE AE
Miami FL 399,457 4 820 2.5 2035 2045 2040 2060
Miami Gardens FL 107,167 24 570 1.8 2020 2020 2020 2020
Miramar FL 107,278 23 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
New Orleans LA 343,467 5 AE 0.3 AE AE AE AE
Norfolk VA 242,751 8 980 2.9 2045 2060 2055
Pembroke Pines FL 123,802 19 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Port St. Lucie FL 164,438 13 1,880 5.8 2085
Sacramento CA 466,486 2 1,700 5.0 2075
Savannah GA 136,286 18 1,650 4.9 2075 2100
St. Petersburg FL 244,767 7 1,550 4.6 2070 2095
Stockton CA 277,588 6 950 2.8 2045 2055 2055
Virginia Beach VA 436,497 3 1,320 3.9 2060 2080

Commitment threshold: 100%
Cape Coral FL 153,809 3 1,950 6.0 2085
Hialeah FL 224,634 2 1,160 3.5 2055 2070 2080
Hollywood FL 139,946 4 2,240 7.0 2095
Metairie LA 138,481 5 1,210 3.5 2055 2075 2090
Miami Gardens FL 107,167 8 1,790 5.5 2080
Miramar FL 107,278 7 2,420 7.5 2100
New Orleans LA 343,467 1 1,540 4.5 2070 2095
Pembroke Pines FL 123,802 6 1,340 4.0 2065 2080

The years shown relate to emissions and associated commitments, not to the timing of ensuing warming or SLR. Rows for the 10 largest cities are shaded
underneath each commitment threshold level. See the legend of Table S3 for further documentation.
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Table S5. Cities exceeding 100,000 residents where 25% of the 2010 population-weighted area will fall below the future committed
high tide line, assuming inevitable collapse of the WAIS under any emissions scenario (triggered case)

City State
Total

population
Population

rank

Critical
cumulative

emissions, GtC
Committed

SLR, m

Commitment year

RCP 8.5 RCP 6.0 RCP 4.5 RCP 2.6

Beaumont TX 118,286 39 1,310 5.4 2060 2080
Boston MA 617,594 3 AE 2.8 AE AE AE AE
Bridgeport CT 144,229 28 1,770 6.2 2080
Brownsville TX 175,023 22 2,050 6.9 2090
Cambridge MA 105,162 44 AE 1.5 AE AE AE AE
Cape Coral FL 153,809 25 AE 1.9 AE AE AE AE
Charleston SC 119,875 38 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Chesapeake VA 221,576 17 AE 2.9 AE AE AE AE
Clearwater FL 107,685 40 1,600 6.0 2075 2095
Coral Springs FL 121,062 37 AE 2.8 AE AE AE AE
Corpus Christi TX 305,184 11 1,420 5.6 2065 2085
Elizabeth NJ 124,969 35 1,520 5.7 2070 2090
Elk Grove CA 152,772 26 1,380 5.5 2065 2085
Fort Lauderdale FL 165,521 23 AE 1.2 AE AE AE AE
Hampton VA 137,373 32 AE 2.7 AE AE AE AE
Hayward CA 142,760 29 1,860 6.5 2080
Hialeah FL 224,634 16 AE 1.5 AE AE AE AE
Hollywood FL 139,946 30 AE 1.5 AE AE AE AE
Honolulu (urban) HI 337,248 9 AE 3.9 AE AE AE AE
Huntington Beach CA 189,992 20 AE 1.1 AE AE AE AE
Jacksonville FL 819,050 2 770 5.1 2035 2040 2040 2045
Jersey City NJ 247,597 13 AE 3.7 AE AE AE AE
Long Beach CA 458,815 5 1,660 6.1 2075 2100
Metairie LA 138,481 31 AE 0.1 AE AE AE AE
Miami FL 399,457 7 AE 1.7 AE AE AE AE
Miami Gardens FL 107,167 42 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Miramar FL 107,278 41 AE 1.2 AE AE AE AE
Mobile AL 195,111 19 2,400 7.6 2100
New Haven CT 129,779 34 2,210 7.2 2095
New Orleans LA 343,467 8 AE 0.2 AE AE AE AE
New York NY 8,175,083 1 1,890 6.5 2085
Newport News VA 180,659 21 1,770 6.3 2080
Norfolk VA 242,751 15 AE 2.7 AE AE AE AE
Oxnard CA 197,820 18 1,950 6.7 2085
Palm Bay FL 103,190 46 1,990 6.8 2085
Pasadena TX 149,043 27 2,420 7.7 2100
Pembroke Pines FL 123,802 36 AE 1.3 AE AE AE AE
Port St. Lucie FL 164,438 24 AE 4.6 AE AE AE AE
Richmond CA 103,668 45 2,220 7.4 2095
Sacramento CA 466,486 4 AE 3.2 AE AE AE AE
Savannah GA 136,286 33 AE 3.5 AE AE AE AE
St. Petersburg FL 244,767 14 AE 1.7 AE AE AE AE
Stockton CA 277,588 12 AE 1.4 AE AE AE AE
Tampa FL 335,654 10 AE 4.0 AE AE AE AE
Virginia Beach VA 436,497 6 AE 2.9 AE AE AE AE
Wilmington NC 106,476 43 1,830 6.4 2080

The years shown relate to emissions and associated commitments, not to the timing of ensuing warming or SLR. See the legend of Table S3 for further
documentation.
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Table S6. Cities exceeding 100,000 residents where 50 or 100% of the 2010 population-weighted area will fall below the future
committed high tide line, assuming inevitable collapse of the WAIS under any emissions scenario (triggered case)

City State
Total

population
Population

rank

Critical
cumulative

emissions, GtC
Committed

SLR, m

Commitment
year

RCP 8.5 RCP 6.0 RCP 4.5 RCP 2.6

Commitment threshold: 50%
Beaumont TX 118,286 23 1,990 6.6 2085
Cambridge MA 105,162 26 AE 2.8 AE AE AE AE
Cape Coral FL 153,809 14 AE 2.5 AE AE AE AE
Charleston SC 119,875 22 AE 2.4 AE AE AE AE
Chesapeake VA 221,576 10 AE 4.0 AE AE AE AE
Coral Springs FL 121,062 21 AE 3.1 AE AE AE AE
Elk Grove CA 152,772 15 2,410 7.6 2100
Fort Lauderdale FL 165,521 12 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Hampton VA 137,373 18 AE 2.9 AE AE AE AE
Hialeah FL 224,634 9 AE 1.7 AE AE AE AE
Hollywood FL 139,946 16 AE 2.1 AE AE AE AE
Huntington Beach CA 189,992 11 AE 3.4 AE AE AE AE
Jacksonville FL 819,050 1 2,130 7.0 2090
Metairie LA 138,481 17 AE 0.3 AE AE AE AE
Miami FL 399,457 4 AE 2.5 AE AE AE AE
Miami Gardens FL 107,167 25 AE 1.8 AE AE AE AE
Miramar FL 107,278 24 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
New Orleans LA 343,467 5 AE 0.3 AE AE AE AE
Norfolk VA 242,751 8 AE 2.9 AE AE AE AE
Palm Bay FL 103,190 27 2,270 7.5 2095
Pembroke Pines FL 123,802 20 AE 1.6 AE AE AE AE
Port St. Lucie FL 164,438 13 1,410 5.8 2065 2085
Sacramento CA 466,486 2 730 5.0 2030 2035 2035 2035
Savannah GA 136,286 19 590 4.9 2020 2020 2020 2020
St. Petersburg FL 244,767 7 AE 4.6 AE AE AE AE
Stockton CA 277,588 6 AE 2.8 AE AE AE AE
Virginia Beach VA 436,497 3 AE 3.9 AE AE AE AE

Commitment threshold: 100%
Cape Coral FL 153,809 3 1,570 6.0 2070 2095
Hialeah FL 224,634 2 AE 3.5 AE AE AE AE
Hollywood FL 139,946 4 2,020 7.0 2090
Metairie LA 138,481 5 AE 3.5 AE AE AE AE
Miami Gardens FL 107,167 8 1,030 5.5 2050 2060 2060
Miramar FL 107,278 7 2,230 7.5 2095
New Orleans LA 343,467 1 AE 4.5 AE AE AE AE
Pembroke Pines FL 123,802 6 AE 4.0 AE AE AE AE

The years shown relate to emissions and associated commitments, not to the timing of ensuing warming or SLR. Rows for the 10 largest cities are shaded
underneath each commitment threshold level. See the legend of Table S3 for further documentation.
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Table S8. Coastal state and US total 2010 census populations living on land falling below future committed high tide lines under
different emissions scenarios through 2100, making no assumptions about the inevitability of WAIS collapse (baseline case)

State

Population (in thousands of persons) living below committed sea levels by scenario: median (white) and 17th–83rd
percentile estimates (shaded)

RCP 2.6 through 2100 RCP 4.5 through 2100 RCP 6.0 through 2100 RCP 8.5 through 2100

Alaska 34 23–46 40 30–54 50 36–61 63 51–74
Alabama 23 2–53 42 12–70 60 32–89 93 64–141
California 911 263–1,675 1,384 596–2,106 1,871 1,128–2,610 2,750 2,009–3,482
Connecticut 80 10–160 125 47–211 178 96–264 265 180–350
District of Columbia 4 1–13 8 1–20 15 5–24 24 16–33
Delaware 38 5–75 58 23–102 85 45–137 140 87–208
Florida 4,704 294–7,611 6,595 2,590–9,082 8,346 5,665–10,097 10,308 8,729–11,342
Georgia 120 16–281 216 65–355 316 155–395 400 332–430
Hawaii 165 8–250 223 110–292 276 201–328 343 294–388
Louisiana 1,283 773–1,664 1,507 1,100–1,860 1,752 1,379–2,047 2,085 1,801–2,294
Massachusetts 357 44–576 495 219–683 614 408–792 793 616–974
Maryland 115 15–230 181 66–299 255 140–381 386 261–487
Maine 13 2–28 21 7–39 32 16–52 52 31–75
Mississippi 27 3–90 65 14–133 108 42–185 196 119–250
North Carolina 196 35–337 285 127–415 368 234–517 535 381–692
New Hampshire 9 1–15 12 6–18 16 10–23 23 16–30
New Jersey 524 56–877 739 334–1,068 946 605–1,259 1,270 958–1,582
New York 801 38–1,703 1,312 404–2,203 1,886 981–2,720 2,744 1,912–3,599
Oregon 20 6–36 30 13–45 40 24–54 56 43–77
Pennsylvania 21 2–86 54 10–133 103 31–196 201 106–321
Rhode Island 19 2–45 34 10–60 50 24–78 78 51–108
South Carolina 227 28–452 363 134–576 503 284–686 701 526–823
Texas 262 43–543 420 156–770 633 331–1,067 1,147 699–1,754
Virginia 395 29–1,061 849 169–1,258 1,148 577–1,386 1,394 1,176–1,512
Washington 98 41–151 130 74–176 162 112–204 210 168–268

US total 10,443 1,739–18,060 15,189 6,316–22,031 19,813 12,560–25,650 26,255 20,625–31,295

Projections assume zero additional emissions after emissions end dates listed. The years shown relate to emissions and associated commitments, not to the
timing of ensuing warming or SLR. Levels of committed warming and SLR associated with each scenario are shown in Table S1. US totals include only the listed
states and the District of Columbia.
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Table S9. Coastal state and US total 2010 census populations living on land falling below future committed high tide lines under
different fixed long-term warming scenarios, making no assumptions about the inevitability of WAIS collapse (baseline case)

State

Population (in thousands of persons) living below committed sea levels by scenario: median (white) and 17th–83rd percentile
estimates (shaded)

1.5 °C warming 2 °C warming 3 °C warming 4 °C warming

Alaska 36 26–50 48 35–60 58 46–70 72 60–82
Alabama 31 5–60 57 27–85 82 53–120 130 87–174
California 1,097 372–1,842 1,775 1,025–2,512 2,441 1,706–3,179 3,360 2,626–4,043
Connecticut 97 20–179 169 88–255 236 149–321 323 238–401
Dist. of Columbia 5 1–15 14 4–23 22 12–29 30 23–38
Delaware 45 11–85 80 42–130 118 71–183 188 122–257
Florida 5,540 761–8,250 8,010 5,244–9,926 9,755 7,679–10,996 11,168 10,019–11,827
Georgia 153 28–314 300 138–391 383 277–420 424 391–441
Hawaii 191 37–268 265 187–321 320 264–366 384 339–420
Louisiana 1,370 909–1,744 1,710 1,332–2,015 1,979 1,665–2,212 2,253 2,032–2,433
Massachusetts 412 84–618 596 384–774 732 550–912 912 732–1,091
Maryland 141 30–256 242 128–368 343 219–451 457 351–560
Maine 16 3–32 30 14–50 44 26–67 67 44–90
Mississippi 40 6–106 99 34–175 165 90–234 243 180–263
North Carolina 232 66–366 353 216–496 469 331–640 658 488–782
New Hampshire 10 3–16 15 9–22 20 14–28 28 20–35
New Jersey 609 147–950 912 566–1,229 1,164 842–1,466 1,480 1,177–1,798
New York 991 116–1,897 1,799 893–2,635 2,453 1,599–3,290 3,321 2,483–4,131
Oregon 24 8–40 38 22–52 51 36–70 74 53–88
Pennsylvania 32 4–104 95 25–184 161 77–280 285 165–390
Rhode Island 24 4–51 48 22–75 68 41–97 98 68–129
South Carolina 280 59–500 478 256–670 644 445–777 794 667–892
Texas 323 76–623 588 298–1,009 959 549–1,501 1,637 1,057–2,190
Virginia 571 61–1,145 1,108 491–1,373 1,342 1,035–1,463 1,473 1,359–1,620
Washington 111 54–161 157 105–198 192 150–243 254 200–312

US total 12,383 2,893–19,673 18,984 11,584–25,030 24,202 17,929–29,414 30,114 24,982–34,487

Pure warming scenarios assume long-term fixed warming levels, and make no predictions about the timing of ensuing SLR. Levels of committed SLR
associated with each scenario are shown in Table S1. US totals include only the listed states and the District of Columbia.
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Table S11. Coastal state and US total 2010 census populations living on land falling below future committed high tide lines under
different emissions scenarios through 2100, assuming the inevitable collapse of the WAIS under any scenario (triggered case)

State

Population (in thousands of persons) living below committed sea levels by scenario: median (white) and 17th–83rd
percentile estimates (shaded)

RCP 2.6 through 2100 RCP 4.5 through 2100 RCP 6.0 through 2100 RCP 8.5 through 2100

Alaska 52 38–62 54 40–64 57 44–67 65 55–76
Alabama 63 37–91 68 41–96 76 49–108 100 71–149
California 1,947 1,249–2,652 2,070 1,382–2,776 2,282 1,595–2,990 2,904 2,197–3,602
Connecticut 194 113–275 208 125–289 228 145–309 284 203–363
District of Columbia 17 7–25 19 8–26 21 11–28 26 19–34
Delaware 92 53–145 100 59–155 112 68–171 154 99–220
Florida 8,654 6,209–10,206 9,014 6,633–10,443 9,502 7,336–10,777 10,595 9,253–11,458
Georgia 333 186–398 350 216–403 372 258–412 406 358–432
Hawaii 282 214–330 292 227–339 309 250–353 353 308–395
Louisiana 1,790 1,440–2,065 1,843 1,504–2,104 1,925 1,612–2,164 2,131 1,880–2,325
Massachusetts 650 464–818 677 497–846 717 543–887 832 664–1,004
Maryland 273 164–393 293 181–410 325 210–434 409 292–505
Maine 35 19–56 38 22–60 43 25–65 57 36–79
Mississippi 117 53–191 129 65–203 150 82–221 211 138–254
North Carolina 388 263–535 410 286–565 446 319–610 574 416–714
New Hampshire 17 11–24 18 12–25 20 13–27 24 17–32
New Jersey 1,003 685–1,296 1,054 741–1,342 1,130 822–1,416 1,332 1,044–1,635
New York 2,037 1,178–2,827 2,169 1,318–2,957 2,366 1,547–3,159 2,922 2,134–3,738
Oregon 42 27–55 45 30–58 48 34–65 61 46–80
Pennsylvania 117 43–211 129 53–231 150 71–261 227 127–339
Rhode Island 55 30–82 59 34–86 66 40–93 85 58–113
South Carolina 532 326–698 566 363–719 617 421–752 728 580–841
Texas 675 372–1,096 747 418–1,182 873 500–1,345 1,262 811–1,856
Virginia 1,200 744–1,399 1,248 858–1,416 1,316 1,001–1,444 1,418 1,254–1,538
Washington 167 121–207 174 130–215 185 144–230 220 178–278

US total 20,734 14,048–26,138 21,775 15,242–27,010 23,338 17,142–28,387 27,379 22,240–32,061

Projections assume zero additional emissions after emissions end dates listed. The years shown relate to emissions and associated commitments, not to the
timing of ensuing warming or SLR. Levels of committed warming and SLR associated with each scenario are shown in Table S1. US totals include only the listed
states and the District of Columbia.
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Table S12. Coastal state and US total 2010 census populations living on land falling below future committed high tide lines under
different fixed long-term warming scenarios, assuming the inevitable collapse of the WAIS under any scenario (triggered case)

State

Population (in thousands of persons) living below committed sea levels by scenario: median (white) and 17th–83rd
percentile estimates (shaded)

1.5 °C warming 2 °C warming 3 °C warming 4 °C warming

Alaska 53 40–64 56 43–67 61 50–72 74 63–84
Alabama 67 40–94 75 48–105 89 62–132 143 96–179
California 2,035 1,346–2,741 2,235 1,552–2,943 2,639 1,933–3,339 3,546 2,848–4,134
Connecticut 204 122–285 225 142–306 258 177–339 344 264–416
District of Columbia 19 8–26 21 11–27 24 15–32 33 24–39
Delaware 98 57–152 110 67–168 134 85–199 206 141–271
Florida 8,924 6,512–10,375 9,422 7,193–10,714 10,119 8,513–11,191 11,380 10,449–11,921
Georgia 345 208–402 368 250–410 395 322–426 430 402–444
Hawaii 290 223–336 305 244–350 334 286–376 396 353–426
Louisiana 1,828 1,485–2,094 1,909 1,591–2,152 2,050 1,772–2,257 2,304 2,106–2,461
Massachusetts 669 488–837 712 537–882 779 610–951 959 787–1,128
Maryland 287 176–405 320 205–431 375 254–472 483 387–583
Maine 37 21–59 42 25–64 50 31–72 73 51–96
Mississippi 126 62–199 146 78–218 186 112–244 252 203–265
North Carolina 403 279–556 439 313–602 514 372–671 693 544–805
New Hampshire 18 12–25 20 13–27 22 16–29 30 23–37
New Jersey 1,039 725–1,328 1,119 810–1,404 1,243 943–1,537 1,564 1,268–1,863
New York 2,130 1,276–2,918 2,338 1,514–3,130 2,671 1,876–3,481 3,550 2,735–4,285
Oregon 44 29–57 48 33–63 54 41–74 78 58–90
Pennsylvania 125 50–225 147 69–256 190 102–305 315 200–408
Rhode Island 58 33–85 65 39–92 76 50–104 106 77–135
South Carolina 556 353–713 608 410–746 684 511–803 825 709–908
Texas 726 404–1,156 847 482–1,309 1,078 659–1,640 1,795 1,208–2,231
Virginia 1,234 828–1,411 1,305 984–1,439 1,382 1,155–1,490 1,509 1,398–1,645
Washington 172 127–213 183 141–227 204 164–257 270 214–322

US total 21,487 14,903–26,756 23,064 16,796–28,132 25,611 20,112–30,496 31,358 26,608–35,175

Pure warming scenarios assume long-term fixed warming levels, and make no predictions about the timing of ensuing SLR. Levels of committed SLR
associated with each scenario are shown in Table S1. US totals include only the listed states and the District of Columbia.
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